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Patient use product for eliminat-

ing unwanted odors associated 

with gas or flatulence. 

●Doctor recommended 

●Patented 

●FDA Registered 

●BBB listed 

Improve your quality of life! 

End Embarrassment 

Increase Freedom 

www.flat-d.com 

319-447-4840 

Everyone has 
flatulence! 
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Odor Control Products 
for those who care! 

The Flatulence Deodorizer is an amazing new product which will 
help thousands of patients gain confidence and freedom. 

I am a physician and we medical personnel have long known the 
deodorizing power of activated charcoal.  However, until now, it 
has only been available in powdered form, which is messy and 
difficult to use,  limiting its availability to the public. The Flatu-
lence Deodorizer offers patients a neat, easy to use product  
which is unobtrusive and reusable. 

Patients with intestinal conditions which lead to increased gas, 
such as lactose-intolerance, colitis, irritable bowel, or malabsorp-
tive syndromes can go out to public places without fear of emit-
ting embarrassing odors. 

Patients taking antiviral medications, cholesterol lowering drugs, 
or certain antibiotics do not have to worry about offending those 
around them, giving them peace of mind and improved quality of 
life. Women who are concerned about odors associated with 
their menstrual periods can go about their business reassured. 

I encourage any patient who has an intestinal gas or menstrual 
odor concern to try the Flatulence Deodorizer; it  can improve 
their quality of life! 

Dr. Rae Seitz M.D.

DOCTOR RECOMMENDATION 


The Flatulence Deodorizer is the first and only 
patented product (U.S. Patent  # 6,313,371)  
of its kind on the market today. 
Flat-D Innovations Inc. is an Iowa Corporation. 

We are listed with the Better Business Bureau and 
are FDA Registered. 

REGAIN YOUR CONFIDENCE 

Pad actually fits inside underwear 
Not bulgy or detectible 



Flatulence Deodorizers Price List 2009
Flatulence Deodorizer– Reusable 
1 pad (shown at the top) 
3 pads in 1 package 
5 Individual Packages 
Premium (2x life, 2x tape, 1 pad) 
MEN-D 
(10 pieces of tape are included per pad) 

EACH
13.95 
35.95 
59.95 
21.95 
15.95 

Flatulence Deodorizer– Disposable
10 pads and 10 tape 
Disposable—Month Supply 
30 pads and 30 tape 

29.95 

79.95 

Chair Pad (Pictured) 27.95 

Female Total Odor Control Pad (FEM-D) 
(Washable-1 pad) 
Thong Deodorizer Pads 
(7 disposable pads) 

17.95 

14.95 

Overpad-D (Extra large pad) 
Overpad Plus (shown at left) 
(For use with incontinence pads) 

19.95 
25.95 

OSTOMY PRODUCTS
Ostomy Combo Package (10 and 5) 
Osto-EZ-Vent (10 vents) 
Ostomy Vent Deodorizer (5 vents) 
Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks) 
                (shown to the left) 

40.95 
25.95 
15.95 
17.95 

UNIVERSAL DEODORIZERS
(Removes odors from garments) 

Utility Bag 
Laundry Bag 
Clothing Carrier (pictured) 

Odor Kleen Deodorizing Bag 
10 bags in one package 
5” x 5” bag of Activated Charcoal 
Used to deodorizer small spaces 

Mask-D (Face mask—not pictured) 

Extra Tape - 10 pcs (For pads) 
25 pieces 

29.95 
49.95 
69.99 

3.95 
34.95 

15.95 

2.00 
4.00 

PO Box 10342 
Cedar Rapids, IA 52410-0342 
Toll Free 866-354-0056 

Phone: 319-447-4840 
Fax: 610-300-8992 
Email: info@flat-d.com 

Flat-D Innovations, Inc.
www.flat-d.com 

Flat-D Order Form 

Order total: 

(IA residents)Tax: 

Shipping: 

Total: 

Item # Description Qty. Price Subtotal 

Name 

Address 

Phone 

American Express 
MasterCard 
Visa 
Discover 

Credit Card # 

Signature 

Method of Payment 

Exp. date 

Check 

Shipping charges (via USPS) 

1 item = $4.00 

2 items = $5.00 

International = $10.00 

View website for detailed descriptions of all the products 







Email 
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