Everyone Has Flatulence!

Flatulence Deodorizing pad fits inside underwear without being bulgy or detectable.



The deodorizing pad eliminates unwanted odors associated with gas or flatulence, and is:

- Doctor recommended
- Patented
- FDA Registered
- BBB listed

Improve your quality of life! End Embarrassment & Increase Freedom!



Doctor Recommendation

The Flatulence Deodorizer is an amazing new product which will help thousands of patients gain confidence and freedom.

I am a physician and we medical personnel have long known the deodorizing power of activated charcoal. However, until now, it has only been available in powdered form, which is messy and difficult to use, limiting its availability to the public. The Flatulence Deodorizer offers patients a neat, easy to use product which is unobtrusive and reusable.

Patients with intestinal conditions which lead to increased gas, such as lactose-intolerance, colitis, irritable bowel, or malabsorptive syndromes can go out to public places without fear of emitting embarrassing odors.

Patients taking antiviral medications, cholesterol lowering drugs, or certain antibiotics do not have to worry about offending those around them, giving them peace of mind and improved quality of life. Women who are concerned about odors associated with their menstrual periods can go about their business reassured.

I encourage any patient who has an intestinal gas or menstrual odor concerns to try the Flatulence Deodorizer; it can improve their quality of life!

Dr. Lae Seitz M.D.

Dr. Rae Seitz M.D.

The Flatulence Deodorizer is the first and only patented product (U.S. Patent #6,313,371) of its kind on the market today.

Flat-D Innovations Inc. is an Iowa Corporation.

We are listed with the Better Business Bureau and are FDA Registered.





Flatulence Deodorizer - Reusable

Flatulelice Deodolizer - neusable	
1 pad and 10 tape	.\$13.95
3 pads and 30 tape	.\$35.95
5 Individual packages	.\$59.95
Premium (2x life, 2x tape, 1pad)	.\$21.95
MEN-D and 10 tape	\$15.95
Overpad-D (Extra large pad)	.\$19.95
Overpad Plus (pictured)	.\$25.95
Flatulence Deodorizer - Disposable	е
10 pads & 10 tape	.\$29.95
30 Pads & 30 Tape	.\$79.95
Other Flat-D Products	
Chair Pad (pictured)	.\$29.95
Female Total Odor Control Pad	.\$17.95
Thong Deodorizer Pads	.\$14.95
Extra Tape 10 pcs	\$2.00
Extra Tape 25 pcs	\$4.00
Mask-D (Face Mask)	\$17.95
	. ψ
Gas Sack	
,	
Gas Sack	.\$89.95
Gas Sack Ostomy Products	.\$89.95 .\$17.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks) Osto-EZ-Vent (10 vents)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks) Osto-EZ-Vent (10 vents) Ostomy Vent Deodorizer (5)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks) Osto-EZ-Vent (10 vents) Ostomy Vent Deodorizer (5) Ostomy Combo (OEV and OVD) (10 & 5) Stoma Gas Patch (10 pcs)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95 .\$29.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95 .\$29.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95 .\$29.95 .\$29.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95 .\$29.95 .\$29.95 .\$49.95 .\$69.99 \$3.95
Ostomy Products Pouch Vent Deodorizer (10 disks)	.\$89.95 .\$17.95 .\$25.95 .\$15.95 .\$40.95 \$9.95 .\$29.95 .\$29.95 .\$49.95 .\$69.99 \$3.95

Order Form

*******	Boompaon	αι,		Japtota
Shipping charge	es (via USPS)			
2 items = \$5.00		(IA resid	,	
International = \$	\$10.00			
Name				
Address				
Email				
Phone				
Method of P	avment			
Check	aymont			
☐ Discover				
☐ Visa				
☐ MasterCa	ırd			
=				
☐ American	Lxhiess			
Credit Card #				Exp. date
2.2011 0010 //				p. aa.o
Cianoturo				

Flat-D Innovations, Inc. www.flat-d.com

PO Box 10342 Cedar Rapids, IA 52410-0342 Toll Free 866-354-0056

Phone: 319-447-4840 Fax: 610-300-8992 Email: info@flat-d.com